THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 03-E-0106
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Insurance Commissioner of
the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home Insurance Company
(“Home™), hereby submits this report of claims and recommendations for allowance. The claims
are identified and the Liquidator’s recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedule 1.
The Liquidator recommends that the Court approve the treatment of the claims as set forth on
Schedule 1 pursuant to RSA 402-C:45 and RSA 402-C:38.

1. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination or redetermination concerning
the claims described on Schedule 1 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth on the Schedule.

2. With respect to all claims, either the claimants have acknowledged that they agree
with the claim determinations or more than sixty days have passed from the mailing of the
notices of determination or redetermination without any objection being filed with the Court.
The claimants accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect to these
claims. See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding
Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19, 2005, § 8.

3. All of the Class [ recommended allowances and many of the Class II

recommended allowances on Schedule 1 concern claims for defense expenses paid by Guaranty



Funds. The priorities for allowed amounts on the Guaranty Funds’ defense expense claims have
been assigned in accordance with the Settlement Agreement between the Guaranty Funds and the
Liquidator approved by the Court on July 15, 2013. The Settlement Agreement provided that
10% of allowed Guaranty Fund defense expenses would be assigned to Class [ and 90% would
be assigned to Class II.

4. Some of the Class V claims on Schedule 1 have been determined only as to
priority and otherwise deferred. Since the Liquidator does not expect there to be sufficient assets
to make a distribution to priority classes below Class I, determination of the amounts for claims
assigned to lower priority classes is properly indefinitely deferred where there is no setoff issue
or other reason to devote resources to determining their merits.

5. Certain of the claims on Schedule 1 arise under AFIA Treaties. The
determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century Indemnity Company.

6. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, 1, the Liquidator hereby reports on the claims
set forth on Schedule 1 to the Court and recommends that the claims be allowed in the amounts
and at the priority classes set forth on the Schedule pursuant to RSA 402-C:45, II. The
Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts recommended are fair and
reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are proper under RSA 402-C:44 and,

where applicable, the Settlement Agreement approved on July 15, 2013.

[\



7. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion for
Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the Liquidator
notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims. In any such event, those

setoffs will be applied before distributions are made.

Respectfully submitted,

ROGER A. SEVIGNY, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, AS
LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Wz A |

By:  Peter A. Bengels/{lorf/
Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: October 7 , 2013

(98]



Certificate of Service

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and #
Recommendations as of September 26, 2013 and a proposed form of order were sent, this 7

day of October, 2013, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached service

list.
Sl 5

Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID # 16952

S



MERRIMACK, SS.

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.
Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square
P.O. Box 3550

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SUPERIOR COURT
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company

Docket No. 03-E-0106

SERVICE LIST

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.
Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

George T. Campbell, 111, Esq.

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

Robert A. Stein & Associates, PLLC

One Barberry Lane
P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.
Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.
Daniel J. O’Malley, Esq.

deBeaubien, Knight, Simmons, Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue
P.O. Box 87
Orlando, Florida 32801



Martin P. Honigberg, Esq.

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.

9 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 1256

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256

Richard Mancino, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Joseph G. Davis, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
1875 K Street, N.-W.
Washington, DC 20006

Albert P. Bedecarre, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP
50 California Street, 22™ Floor

San Francisco, California 94111

Jeffrey W. Moss, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
225 Franklin Street

16™ Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Gerald J. Petros, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Christopher H.M. Carter, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
11 South Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Robert M. Horkovich, Esq.
Robert Y. Chung, Esq.
Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020

Andrew B. Livernois, Esq.

Ransmeier & Spellman, P.C.

One Capitol Street

P.O. Box 600

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0600

[\



John A. Hubbard
615 7™ Avenue South
Great Falls, Montana 59405

Adebowale O. Osijo
2015 East Pontiac Way, Suite 209
Fresno, California 93726-3978

Paul W. Kalish, Esq.

Ellen M. Farrell, Esq.

Kristine E. Nelson, Esq.

Crowell & Moring

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-2595

Harry L. Bowles
306 Big Hollow Lane
Houston, Texas 77042

Gregory T. LoCasale, Esq.

White and Williams, LLP

One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7395

Kyle A. Forsyth, Esq.

Commercial Litigation Branch
Civil Division

United States Department of Justice
P.O. Box 875

Washington, D.C. 20044-0875

W. Daniel Deane, Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

900 Elm Street, 14" Floor
Manchester, New Hampshire 03861

Joseph C. Tanski, Esq.

John S. Stadler, Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

100 Summer Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Steven J. Lauwers, Esq.

Rath Young Pignatelli

One Capital Plaza

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1500

(98]



Schedule 1

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,

ARIZONA PROPERTY & this Class | partial allowance is for
MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
GOVT18901-16 |CASUALTY INS GUARANTY 1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270 PHOENIX AZ 85007 10% of allowed def'e'nse expense 4,191.89 |
FUND claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 08/30/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

GLENDALE CA 91209-9066 |10% of allowed defense expense 519,608.23 1
claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 01/01/06 to 10/30/12.

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR

GOVT18904-22 5y ARANTEE ASSOC. P.O. BOX 29066

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

DENVER co 80222-4320 [10% of allowed defense expense 53,357.71 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS

GOVT700083-20 |-} ARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

BOSTON MA 02114-2916 [10% of allowed defense expense 65,276.87 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class li allowance(s) appear beiow.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVT700181-23 | | ARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

1/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

5

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

DELAWARE INSURANCE JOHN J. FALKENBACH, EXEC DIR
GOVT700045-19 | 5 ;ARANTY ASSOC. 220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, #309 | \EWARK DE 119713 10% of allowed defense expense 996.48 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 10/01/11 to 08/30/12.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA this Class | partial allowance is for
GOVT700180-22 |INSURANCE GUARANTY PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER BOSTON MA 02114-2916 [10% of allowed defense expense 15,372.49 |
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE ’ © !
ASSOC. claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

TALLAHASSEE [FL 32317 10% of allowed defense expense 58,593.99 ]
claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 08/30/12.

FLORIDA INSURANCE SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR

GOVT18908-18 | 5ARANTY ASSOC. P.O. BOX 14249

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
FLORIDA WORKERS this Class | partial allowance is for

GOVT700050-23 [COMPENSATION INS D o SO EXECDIR rayi ariassee |FL [azst7 10% of allowed Gefence oxpense 146,073.17| |
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. ' claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 08/30/12.

2/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GOVT700136-16

IDAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER co

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlemenc approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 09/30/07.

298.90

GOVT18913-19

ILLINOIS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR
120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST, #1910

CHICAGO IL

60603

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

36,613.31

GOVT700055-18

INDIANA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

JANIS B. FUNK, EXECUTIVE DIR.
8777 PURDUE ROAD #360

INDIANAPOLIS [IN

46268

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial aliowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class II allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 09/30/10.

446.64

GOVT18915-18

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES  [IA

50309-8004

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class |l allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment

period from 06/13/03 to 09/30/12.

5,021.75

3/56




GOVT700137-21

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

KANSAS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

ey

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

Distribution will be subject to set off.

CcoO

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

6,221.12

GOVT18916-22

KENTUCKY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR.
10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101

LOUISVILLE

KY

40223

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

11,430.02

GOVT700177-23

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

11,180.18

GOVT700182-23

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

382,533.27

4/56




GOVT18919-22

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

MICHIGAN PROPERTY &
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC.

THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR.
P.O. BOX 531266

Distribution will be subject to set off.

48153-1266

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

61,429.36

GOVT700061-21

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

65435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

140,684.37

GOVT700139-20

MONTANA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
setttement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class |l allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

14,463.49

GOVT700179-23

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

LIVONIA Mi

EDINA MN
DENVER CO
BOSTON MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for
10% of allowed defense expense
claims for the specified period. The

Class Il allowance(s) appear below.

This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

13,409.79

5/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL settlement approved July 15, 2013,

OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA this Class | partial allowance is for

GUARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  [CITY OK |78tz 10% of allowed defense expense 12,903.97) |
#330E claims for the specified period. The

Class |l allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 09/30/12.

GOVT700069-22

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & this Ciass | partial allowance is for

GOVT18934-22 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY 1Sg1E7PrFE|':EI:\IEI\IRET)OYNBEI:\FI;(.ESqr[E)I?SSO PHILADELPHIA |PA 19103 10% of allowed defense expense 105,622.69 |
ASSOC. claims for the specified period. The
Class |l allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 01/01/06 to 10/31/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settiement approved July 15, 2013,

PENNSYLVANIA WORKER'S this Class | partial allowance is for
GOVT700071-24 |COMPENSATION SECURITY |1 EVE HARMAN, DIRECTOR HARRISBURG |PA  |17102 10% of allowed defense expense 913452 |
901 NORTH 7TH STREET / e ;
FUND claims for the specified period. The

Class 1l allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 09/31/11 to 10/30/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

TOWSON MD 21204-4746 [10% of allowed defense expense 21,614.36 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. |JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT

GOVT700060-23 |\ ;ARANTY CORP. 305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

6/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

s

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

BOSTON MA 02114-2916 [10% of allowed defense expense 9,095.79 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class | allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVT700178-21 | 5uARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY this Class | partial allowance is for

GOVT700073-21 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY ;’,‘_ gfvgg')'(jg?mso“' EXECDIR oo umpia  |sC 292020407 |10% of alloved defense expense 27,43324| |
ASSOC. claims for the specified period. The
Class II allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 06/30/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & this Class | partial allowance is for
GOVT18938-22 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY EDW'N EVANS, MANAGING SECY. o x FaLLs [sD |s7104 10% of allowed defense expense 5,853.60| |
06 W 14TH ST. ! - !

ASSOC. claims for the specified period. The
Class Il allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 09/30/12.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

BOSTON MA 02114-2916 {10% of allowed defense expense 2,290.63 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class |l allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.

VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVI700175-21 |G ARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

7/56



VIRGINIA INSURANCE

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013,
this Class | partial allowance is for

GOVT700174-05 GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 10% of allowed def.e-nse expense 89,786.70 |
claims for the specified period. The
Class |l allowance(s) appear below.
This allowance covers the payment
period from 06/13/03 to 10/30/12.
Current Recommendation Class | Aliowances: $ 1,831,028.53
Prior Total Submitted Class | Allowances: $ 48,983,245.70
Previously Court Approved Class | Settlement Agreements: $ -
The Home in Liquidation Total Class | Recommended Allowances: $ 50,814,274.23 Class |
ALCOR ING AND ITS for the caim despils numerous requeets
INSU702556-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 Spite nt q N 0.00f 1
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA INC AND TS for e laim despite umerous reduests
INSU702557-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DiVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 .p . q N 0.00 Il
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA INC AND ITS fo the olaim despte numerous requess
INSU702558-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS |201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 pite nt q N 0.00 ]
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA INC AND ITS for the caim despite numeros requests
INSU702559-01 ngiBASLIgIoAARIES AND DIVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA INC AND ITS fo the oam despie numeros requests
INSU702560-01 ngiisngg\ARIES AND DIVISIONS {201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00{ il
asserted against The Home.

8/56




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

" Brief Description

INSU702561-01 gL;I?ASLICD(I;\ARIES AND DIVISIONS |201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702562-01 gl;iSdCDgAARIES AND DIVISIONS {201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702563-01 ggiSLICD(I;\ARIES AND DIVISIONS |201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702564-01 SL;I?ASLIS(I;\ARIES AND DIVISIONS |201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702565-01 SL;IE\SLI&I)AARIES AND DIVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 16212 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702566-01 gL;iSl_lggARIES AND DIVISIONS {201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POG is denied. No further claim 0.00 ]
asserted against The Home.
INSU702567-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS 201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |[PA 15212 Spite Nt q N 0.00 I
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA ING AND ITS fo the oam despite numerous educets
INSU702568-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 pite N q ’ 0.00 1]
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
OF ALCOA .
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA INC AND ITS for the olam despte numeros reducets
INSU702569-01 {SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS [201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 pte n! q N 0.00 i
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

9/56




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

ALCOA INC AND ITS

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Brief Description
The policyholder did not provide support
for the claim despite numerous requests,

FUND

1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

INSU702570-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS 1201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH {PA 15212 . . . 0.00] N
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
OF ALCOA .
asserted against The Home.
INSU702571-01 |SUBSIDIARIES AND DIVISIONS |201 ISABELLA ST PITTSBURGH |[PA 15212 opite ™ g N 0.000 Il
OF ALCOA hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
ALCOA. INC The policyholder did not provide support
’ y MS. DEBRA A. SAMUEL for the claim despite numerous requests,
INSU702554-01 |ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND 201 ISABELLA ST. PITTSBURGH |PA 15212 hence the POGC is denied. No further claim 0.00]
DIVISIONS .
asserted against The Home.
Claimant's underlying W/C claim has being
handled and settled, by the Minnesota
CLMN712638-01 ALLAN SCHILLING, THE 16275 CRYSTAL HiLLS DR. LAKEVILLE MN 55044 Insurance Guaranty Association. All 0.00 1
ESTATE OF " ) .
benefits have been paid. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
G/0 KaL GATES LLP ATTN: SCOTT
INSU275256-01 |AMERICAN STANDARD A. BOWAN, ESQ. PITTSBURGH |PA 15222 . . ) P ity 6,000,000.00] I
210 SIXTH AVENUE Iexhaustlng the insured's aggregate policy
imits.
ARIZONA PROPERTY & Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR settiement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT18901-03 |CASUALTY INS GUARANTY 1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270 PHOENIX AZ 85007 Class |i partial allowance is for 90% of 6,703.09] |l
FUND allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.
ARIZONA PROPERTY & Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
ttl nt approved July 15, 2013, thi
GOVT18901-06 |CASUALTY INS GUARANTY  [MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXECDIR |50\ x AZ  |8s007 Sevemen: app Y > 740.00| Il

10/ 56




GOVT18901-08

ARIZONA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS GUARANTY
FUND

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Daled September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

PHOENIX

AZ

85007

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

26,381.61

GOVT18901-09

ARIZONA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS GUARANTY
FUND

MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

PHOENIX

AZ

85007

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 0% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

3,115.77

GOVT18901-10

ARIZONA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS GUARANTY
FUND

MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

PHOENIX

AZ

85007

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

80.00]

GOVT18901-13

ARIZONA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS GUARANTY
FUND

MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

PHOENIX

AZ

85007

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

178.65

GOVT18901-15

ARIZONA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS GUARANTY
FUND

MICHAEL SURGUINE, EXEC DIR
1110 WEST WASHINGTON ST. #270

PHOENIX

AZ

85007

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 08/30/12.

527.86

INSU710020-01

BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY
INC DBA BEACON SALES
COMPANY

50 WEBSTER AVE

SOMERVILLE

MA

02143

The claim is outside of The Home's policy
coverage.

0.00

11/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by South
Dakota Insurance Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

CLMN713751-01 |BETTY LARSON HELMBOLT 6605 NORTH CLIFF AVENUE SIOUX FALL SD 57104

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

15, 2 i
CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR GLENDALE CA 91209-9066 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.0O. BOX 29066 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT18904-08 702,965.13 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ly 1 i
CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR GLENDALE CA 91209-9066 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.0O. BOX 29066 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT18904-10 855,436.58 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.O. BOX 29066 GLENDALE  |CA  [91209-9066 |c|ags ii partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT18904-12 592,085.13 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR GLENDALE CA 91209-9066 settiement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.O. BOX 23066 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT18904-16 705,474.36 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.0. BOX 29066 GLENDALE ~ |CA  191209-9066 |(j566 1| partial allowance is for 90% of 816,660.10| I
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT18904-19

12/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ttl t d July 15, 2013, thi
CALIFORNIA INSURANCE WAYNE WILSON, EXEC DIR GLENDALE CA 91209-9066 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTEE ASSOC. P.O. BOX 29066 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

GOVT18904-21 1,003,852.80 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

tl t , » thi
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co gop22-4300 |Settiemen approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class Il partial allowance is for 0% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700083-05 25,568.39 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

| .
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co 80222-4320 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class ll partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700083-07 37,013.30 i

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

d July 15, 2 i
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co 80229-4320 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT700083-08 62,091.42 i

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

d July 15, 2013, thi
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co 80222-4320 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/089.

GOVT700083-10 148,930.60 il

13/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class I! partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS

GOVT700083-13 DENVER Cco 80222-4320 119,374.36 il

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

' ttl t d July 15, 2013, thi
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co 80222-4320 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT700083-16 47,203.23 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

| d July 15, 2013, thi
COLORADO INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS DENVER co  |sopon-a320 [5€ ement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

GOVT700083-18 40,038.07] It

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

| t d July 15, 2013, thi
CONNECTICUT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY BOSTON MA 02114-2916 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700181-05 138,184.29| i

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

{ ly 15, 2013, thi
CONNECTICUT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY BOSTON MA 02114-2916 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700181-08 151,199.25| I

14 /56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GOVT700181-10

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

Distribution will be subject to set off.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

62,122.38

GOVT700181-12

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

58,014.16

GOVT700181-16

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

37,287.37

GOVT700181-19

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

79,762.07

GOVT700181-21

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

60,922.34

15/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

3

Briof I on
In accordance with a WCB determination
the continued responsibility for the claim

belongs to the NY Special Fund pursuant - { - 0.00 "
to Section 25a. All prior benefits have been ’
paid. No further claim asserted against the
Home, hence the POC is denied.

CLMN713570-01 |DAVID FORBACH 51 JEWETT PARKWAY BUFFALO NY 14214

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

DELAWARE INSURANCE JOHN J. FALKENBACH, EXEC DIR NEWARK DE 19713 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, #309 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of

allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 08/30/12.

The Oregon Ins. Guaranty Association
denied the claim as it was covered by
other employers and Worker's
Compensation carriers, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

GOVT700049-18 8,968.28] |l

CLMN713762-01 |DENNIS HUNTER 19084 WEBSTER AVE SANDY OR 97055 0.00 ]

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-05 |[INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |~cq ) partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 {o 12/31/05.

79,298.68 i

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-08 JINSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

17,920.12 i

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-10 |INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 1021142916 |Giags 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

1,007.72 I

16 /56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-12 {INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |c1a6s 11 partial allowance is for 90% of 12,891.93[ 1
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-16 [INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 10,155.99 H
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-19 [INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |apass 11 partial allowance is for 90% of 9,880.27] |1l
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700180-21 |INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |~oco ) partial allowance is for 90% of 7,197.651 I
ASSOC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.
The insured's claim for attorney fees and
g DUIGNAN & CELLA / RICHARD expenses was paid by the New York
INSU191530-01 M DUIGNAN 233 BROADWAY SUITE 707 NEW YORK NY 10279 Liquidation Bureau. No further claim 0.00] I
asserted against The Home.
DUNLAP TOWING COMPANY o The underlying claims were not pursued,
INSU712574-01 |C/O BAUER MOYNIHAN & 2&";#1&”%‘4\’;‘2‘?&”5 SEATTLE WA [98121 hence the POC is denied. No further claim 0.00[
JOHNSON LLP ’ ’ asserted against The Home.

17 /56




CLMN706554-01

DYNAMIC SEAL / LAW OFFICE
OF JAMES HESSION

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

202 NORTH SAGINAW ST.

ST. CHARLES

Mi

48655

The claimant did not provide support for
the POC despite numerous requests,
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU710857-01

FLORIDA CRUSHED STONE
COMPANY

MR. MICHAEL EGAN
1501 BELVEDERE ROAD

WEST PALM
BEACH

FL

33406

The underlying suits were dismissed
against the policy holder. The insured
advised no further claim against The
Home, hence the POC is denied.

0.00

GOVT18908-05

FLORIDA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR
P.O. BOX 14249

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

344,118.44

GOVT18908-08

FLORIDA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR
P.O. BOX 14249

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

134,087.27

GOVT18908-10

FLORIDA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DiR
P.O. BOX 14249

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

45,111.47

GOVT18908-11

FLORIDA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR
P.O. BOX 14249

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

506.96

18/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

FLORIDA INSURANCE SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. P.O. BOX 14249 TALLAHASSEE |FL 32317 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT18908-14 2,716.48 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

FLORIDA INSURANCE SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. P.O. BOX 14249 TALLAHASSEE |FL (32317 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT18908-16 313.28 il

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

FLORIDA INSURANCE SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. P.O. BOX 14249 TALLAHASSEE |FL 32317 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/11 to 08/31/12.

GOVT18908-17 493.04 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
FLORIDA WORKERS .
ttl t d July 15, 2013, th
GOVT700050-05 {COMPENSATION INS ??%?)@(TS%SSON EXEC DIR TALLAHASSEE |FL 32317 zTasesnrle:ar?iz‘l):Le\/vanzg issfor gof/oto;s 499,388.86 ]
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

FLORIDA WORKERS i
SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700050-08 |COMPENSATION INS P.O. BOX 15159 TALLAHASSEE |FL 82317 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of

GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

329,210.26 ]

19/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

FLORIDA WORKERS Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700050-10 |COMPENSATION INS SANDRA ROBINSON, EXECDIR |70 | AHASSEE |FL [32317 pproved . o 177,664.99| I
ASSOC. IN P.O. BOX 15159 Class Il partial aliowance is for 90% of
GUARANTY C. INC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
FLORIDA WORKERS .
settlement d July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700050-12 |COMPENSATION INS ﬁpg\l%%;;(?g?;gsom EXECDIR  lra| L AHASSEE |FL 32317 omse I pa:gfzmanzg s for 90% of 127,119.28]
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
FLORIDA WORKERS .
settlement d July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700050-16 |COMPENSATION INS SANDRA ROBINSON, EXECDIR 7)) avasseE |FL [s2317 appravec Uy > i 7944137 I
v A INC P.O. BOX 15159 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
GUARANTY ASSOC. : allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
FLORIDA WORKERS .
settl t d July 15, 2013, th
GOVT700050-19 |COMPENSATION INS SANDRA ROBINSON, EXECDIR |74 | aHASSEE |FL  [a2317 erien: approved Juy. o 64,556.70| I
0C. INC P.O. BOX 15159 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
GUARANTY ASSOC. ’ allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
FLORIDA WORKERS .
settlement a d July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700050-21 [COMPENSATION INS gg“%%’;‘('?gf:gso'\" EXECDIR  |raLLaHASSEE |FL [a2317 P pam‘;'f:;gvanzg s Tor 90% of 37,277.05 Il
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This ailowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 08/31/12.
Policyholder's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded, by
CLMN376660-01 |GARY L BOULDIN 2090 HUGUENOT TRAIL POWHATAN VA 23139 Virginia Guaranty Association, hence the 0.00] i
POC is denied. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

20/ 56




OSAP288622-01

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GLORIA AGUILAR

GLORIA AGUILAR
139-32 58TH AVE

i

FLUSHING

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NY

11355

Policyholder's underlying WC claim was
being handled and will be concluded, by
Connecticut Guaranty Association, hence
the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN713784-01

HELMUT KRICKS

6117 EAST LAKE RD

AUBURN

NY

13021

In accordance with a WCB determination
the continued responsibility for the claim
belongs to the NY Special Fund pursuant
to Section 25a. All prior benefits have been
paid. No further claim asserted against the
Home, hence the POC is denied.

0.00

GOVT700136-05

IDAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

Cco

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class I} partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

180.00

GOVT700136-07

IDAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

Cco

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

2,510.10

GOVT18913-05

ILLINOIS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR
120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST, #1910

CHICAGO

60603

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

50,732.57

GOVT18913-09

ILLINOIS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR
120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST, #1910

CHICAGO

60603

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

59,269.25

21/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ILLINOIS INSURANCE ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST., #1910 | CHICAGO L 60603 Class Ii partial allowance is for 90% of 6,737.49[ 1l
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT18913-11

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ILLINOIS INSURANCE ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST., #1910 CHICAGO i 60603 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 84.330.46) Il
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/11.

GOVT18913-15

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ILLINOIS INSURANCE ANNE SHARP, EXEC DIR CHICAGO IL 60603 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 120 SOUTH LA SALLE ST., #1910 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/31/12.

GOVT18913-17 128,450.01 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

INDIANA INSURANCE JANIS B. FUNK, EXECUTIVE DIR. INDIANAPOLIS |IN 46268 settiement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 8777 PURDUE ROAD #360 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700055-05 2,998.20f |l

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

INDIANA INSURANCE JANIS B. FUNK, EXECUTIVE DIR. settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 8777 PURDUE ROAD #360 INDIANAPOLIS [IN 146268 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700055-08 300.37 ]

22/56



GOVT700055-14

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

INDIANA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

JANIS B. FUNK, EXECUTIVE DIR.
8777 PURDUE ROAD #360

INDIANAPOLIS

Distribution will be subject to set off.

46268

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/10.

721.20

GOVT18915-05

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES

50309-8004

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

18,701.24

GOVT18915-07

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES

50309-8004

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

14,896.83

GOVT18915-09

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES

50309-8004

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

8,902.60

GOVT18915-11

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES

50309-8004

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 30% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

2,418.69

23/56




GOVT18915-14

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

IOWA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEVEN M AUGSPURGER,
COUNSEL
801 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 3700

DES MOINES

Distribution will be subject to set off.

50309-8004

script

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this -
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

276.41

CLMN474997-01

J.W. CURRY

529 HERRING GULL CT

OCOEE

FL

34761-9185

Policyholder's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded, by
New Jersey WC Security Fund, hence the
POC is denied. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN474200-01

JACK MCGUIRE, THE ESTATE
OF

C/O MARION MCGUIRE
1831 PLAINFIELD AVE.

SOUTH
PLAINFIELD

NJ

07080

Claimant's underlying W/C claim has
handled and settled, by the New Jersey
Workers' Compensation Security Fund. All
benefits have been paid, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

0.00

CLMN474766-01

JAMES KENNEDY

P.O. BOX 34

SOUTH ST.
PAUL

MN

55075-0034

The claimant has settled his claim with the
Minnesota Insurance Guaranty
Association, hence the POC is denied. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN713345-01

JERRY BROCK

1271 WYATT FARM ROAD

CALLANDS

VA

24530

Policyholder's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded, by
the Virginia Property & Casualty insurance
Guaranty Association, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

0.00

GOVT700137-05

KANSAS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

CcoO

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

22,418.43

24 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

KANSAS INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS

DENVER Cco 80222-4320 13,849.68 ]

GOVT700137-07

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KANSAS INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS i settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408  |PENVER CO 802224320 |oya66 11 partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT700137-09 6,644.10 Il

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KANSAS INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408  |PENVER CO 802224320 | o266 1t partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT700137-11 4,570.20 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KANSAS INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS g settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408  |PENVER CO  [80222-4320 |~ o)1 partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT700137-14 1,465.00 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator
KANSAS INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS i settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408  |PENVER. CO  |80222-4320 |1ycs 1 partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT700137-17 1,162.90 I

25/56



GOVT700137-19

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

KANSAS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Cco

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Hl partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

5,879.77

INSU712806-01

KELLY RYAN INC. C/O
JOHANNESSEN & ASSOCIATES

ATT'N. TRACY Y. WILLIAMS
5413 MERIDIAN AVENUE NORTH

SEATTLE

WA

98103-6138

The insured has advised that there are no
claims being pursued against them
involving the Home, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

0.00

CLMN378042-01

KENNETH L HARE ESTATE OF

ATT: ANITA HARE
5810 ROSE RD.

HERMANTOWN

MN

55811

The Minnesota Insurance Guaranty
Association settled the decedent's W/C
claim and paid all benefits that were due.
Hence the POC is denied as no further
claim is being asserted against The Home.

0.00

GOVT18916-05

KENTUCKY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR.
10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101

LOUISVILLE

KY

40223

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

26,544.88

GOVT18916-08

KENTUCKY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR.
10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101

LOUISVILLE

KY

40223

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

24,494.73

GOVT18916-10

KENTUCKY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR.
10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101

LOUISVILLE

KY

40223

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settiement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the

payment period from 10/01/07 to 08/30/08.

11,370.89

26 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

KENTUCKY INSURANCE A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR.

LOUISVILLE KY 40223 10,004.81 I

GOVT18916-12

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KENTUCKY INSURANCE A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR. LOUISVILLE KY 40223 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101 Class Il partial allowance is for 80% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT18916-16 16,679.49 i

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KENTUCKY INSURANCE A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR. LOUISVILLE KY 40223 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101 Class 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT18916-19 8,827.45 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
KENTUCKY INSURANCE A. SCOTT WEBSTER, EXEC DIR. LOUISVILLE KY 40223 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10605 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, #101 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

GOVT18916-21 4,947.90 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY N settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA  102114-2916 1o I partial allowance is for 90% of

allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
ayment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700177-05 14,403.02 ]

27 /56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700177-08 MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY BOSTON MA 02114-2916 36,470.69 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 30% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT700177-10 11,230.84] i

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY } settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 1021142916 |0 65 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT700177-12 15,469.45 n

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA  [02114-2916 1255 Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT700177-16 10,5660.30 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY [PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT700177-19 9,013.09 li

28/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY |PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ] settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA ~ 102114-2916 |)265 It partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the

g PORT Maryland Property & Casualty Insurance
CLMN376562-01 |MARIA BRIGGS 3600 VALLEY ROAD REPUBLIC MD 20676 Guaranty Association, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against

The Home.

GOVT700177-21 3,474.19 I

0.00 I

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the

MARIA BRIGGS PORT MD 20676 Maryland Property & Casualty Insurance
3600 VALLEY ROAD REPUBLIC Guaranty Association, hence the POC is
denied. No further claim asserted against

The Home.

OSAP279830-01 |MARIA BRIGGS 0.00 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS |PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER i settiement approved July 15, 2013, this
INSOLVENCY FUND ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA  |02114-2916 |1 66 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700182-05 808,971.71 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS [PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER i settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
INSOLVENCY FUND ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA  |02114-2916 | 0166 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified p=riod. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700182-08 1,177,269.43] |l

29/56



GOVT700182-10

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

Distribution will be subject to set off.

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Ligquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class {l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

1,144,057.11

GOVT700182-12

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

86,225.42

GOVT700182-16

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

159,728.75

GOVT700182-19

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment pariod from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

159,728.75

GOVT700182-21

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

35,510.43

30/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHIGAN PROPERTY & THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR. LIVONIA MI 48153-1266 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC. |P.O. BOX 531266 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT18919-05 238,460.41 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHIGAN PROPERTY & THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR. LIVONIA MI 48153-1266 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC. |P.O. BOX 531266 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT18919-08 131,382.65| |l

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHIGAN PROPERTY & THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR. LIVONIA Mi 48153-1266 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC.|P.O. BOX 531266 Class Ii partial aliowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT18919-10 79,001.88 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHIGAN PROPERTY & THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR. LIVONIA MI 48153-1266 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC.|P.O. BOX 531266 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT18919-12 37,097.00 It

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MICHIGAN PROPERTY & THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR. LIVONIA MI 48153-1266 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC. |P.O. BOX 531266 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT18919-15 20,884.61 1|

31/56



GOVT18919-18

MICHIGAN PROPERTY &

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR.

CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSQOC. [P.O. BOX 531266

LIVONIA

Mi

48153-1266

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

19,644.33

GOVT18919-20

MICHIGAN PROPERTY &

THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC DIR.

CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC. |[P.O. BOX 531266

LIVONIA

M

48153-1266

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

26,493.36

GOVT700061-05

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This aliowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

552,570.36

GOVT700061-07

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

187,696.08

GOVT700061-09

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

78,089.85

32/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GOVT700061-11

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

Distribution will be subject to set off.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 08/31/089.

124,437.01

GOVT700061-14

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 09/01/09 to 09/30/10.

104,574.74

GOVT700061-17

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

122,946.82

GOVT700061-19

MINNESOTA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460

EDINA

MN

55435

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial aliowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

95,844.43

INSU40892-01

MINNOTTE CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

MINNOTTE SQUARE

PITTSBURGH

PA

15220

The insured did not provide support for the
POC despite numerous requests, hence
the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU75325-01

MINNOTTE CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

RAYMOND V. KNOBBS
MINNOTTE SQUARE

PITTSBURGH

PA

15220

The insured did not provide support for the
POC despite numerous requests, hence
the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

33/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Description
The insured did not provide support for the
MINNOTTE CONTRACTING

POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU239376-01 CORPORATION MINOTTE SQUARE PITTSBURGH [PA 15220 the POC is denied. No further claim

asserted against The Home.

0.00] #

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MONTANA INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS . settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 DENVER co 80222-4320 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 15.583.96 i
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700139-05

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MONTANA INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS 3 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 DENVER co 80222-4320 Class Il partial aliowance is for 90% of 22,039.58 I
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700139-07

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MONTANA INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS g settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 DENVER co 80222-4320 Class Il patrtial allowance is for 90% of 15,575.92 .
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

GOVT700139-09

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
MONTANA INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS g settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408  |PENVER CO 802224320 |\ ss Il partial allowance is for 90% of 44,035.03 1
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT700139-11

34 /56



GOVT700139-14

MONTANA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

coO

80222-4320

rief Description

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

16,045.08

GOVT700139-18

MONTANA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408

DENVER

coO

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 10/30/12.

16,891.87

GOVT700179-05

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

20,447.53

GOVT700179-08

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

13,128.66

GOVT700179-10

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

10,675.13

35/56




GOVT700179-12

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed deiense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

748.10

GOVT700179-16

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

17,094.91

GOVT700179-19

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

20,175.21

GOVT700179-21

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

38,418.61

CLMN703899-01

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AND NEW
JERSEY

401 E STATE ST BOX 413

TRENTON

NJ

08625-0413

In March 2011, a settlement was mutually
reached between NJDEP and the Insured.
This POC represents the excess liability
policy, which has not been triggered due to
the prior settlement. Hence the POC was
denied and there is no further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

36 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount

'7. _ Recommended
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
- K 7 : ’ 46,938.92 il
GOVT700069-05 | ;ARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  |CITY © 312 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
#330E allowed detense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
- 73112 ’ ’ 9,828.46 I
GOVT700069-07 GUARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY, CITY oK Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
- OK 73112 ' ’ 26,320.43 ]
GOVT700069-09 |-\ )ARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  |CITY Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
- OK 73112 ’ ’ 9,695.36 ]
GOVT700069-11 |5 ) ARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  |CITY 3 Class i partial allowance is for 90% of
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
- OK 731 ’ y 7,785.85 I
GOVT700069-15 GUARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY, CITY sz Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

37/56



Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

LARRY FITCH, GENERAL

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

oo

ASSOC.

1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850

Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

g OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER OKLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700069-18 |5 ARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  [CITY Ok |78z Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 742069
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.
LARRY FITCH, GENERAL o ° Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
on |OKLAHOMA P & C INS. MANAGER KLAHOMA settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700069-20 | 5, ARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY,  [CITY oK [73m12 Class If partial allowance is for 90% of 9,056.05
#330E allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 09/30/12.
The claimant's underlying suit was
OVERLY DOOR COMPANY / MR.]JOVERLY DOOR COMPANY discontinued and the matter closed. Hence
CLMN714275-01 ¢ MER KNOPF, CFO 574 WEST OTTERMAN ST. GREENSBURG |PA 115601 the POC was denied. No further claim 0.00f W
asserted against The Home.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT18934-09 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY PHILADELPHIA |PA 19103 ' ’ 267,429.91 1l
ASSOC 1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
’ allowed detense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18934-10 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  [o]EPHEN PERRONE, EXECDIR 1o, aneipHia PA |19103 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 142,755.99| i

38 /56



GOVT18934-12

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC.

Distribution will be subject to set off.

%

STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC DIR
1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 08/30/09.

192,199.99

GOVT18934-16

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC DIR
1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

98,332.89

GOVT18934-19

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC DIR
1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

55,921.48

GOVT18934-21

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC.

STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC DIR
1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. STE 1850

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/31/12.

193,963.94

GOVT700071-22

PENNSYLVANIA WORKER'S
COMPENSATION SECURITY
FUND

STEVE HARMAN, DIRECTOR
901 NORTH 7TH STREET

HARRISBURG

PA

17102

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 09/31/11 to 10/30/12.

82,210.64

39/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

INSU80743-01

POLLUTION CONTROL
FINANCING AUTHORITY OF
CAMDEN COUNTY ("PCFA")

9600 RIVER ROAD

PENNSAUKEN

NJ

08110

Counsel advised he settled with other
parties and no claim will be pursed against
the Insured. Hence the POC is denied and
no further claim is asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU273511-01

POLLUTION CONTROL
FINANCING AUTHORITY OF
CAMDEN COUNTY ("PCFA")

729 HYLTON RD

PENNSAUKEN

NJ

08110

Counsel advised he settled with other
parties and no claim will be pursed against
the insured. Hence the POC is denied and
no further claim is asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU389211-01

PORT CONTRACTORS INC

529 TERMINAL AVE

NEW CASTLE

DE

19720

The three underlying cases have been
settled and funded by other carriers.
Insured's counsel advised no further claim
is being asserted against The Home,
hence, the POC is denied.

0.00

INSU710246-01

PORT CONTRACTORS INC

529 TERMINAL AVE.

NEW CASTLE

DE

19720

The three underlying cases have been
settled and funded by other carriers.
Insured's counsel advised no further claim
is being asserted against The Home,
hence, the POC is denied.

0.00

INSU710247-01

PORT CONTRACTORS INC

529 TERMINAL AVE.

NEW CASTLE

DE

19720

The three underlying cases have been
settled and funded by other carriers.
Insured's counsel advised no further claim
is being asserted against The Home,
hence, the POC is denied.

0.00,

INSU710248-01

PORT CONTRACTORS INC

529 TERMINAL AVE.

NEW CASTLE

DE

19720

The three underlying cases have been
settled and funded by other carriers.
Insured's counsel advised no further claim
is being asserted against The Home,
hence, the POC is denied.

0.00

INSU712672-01

PRESIDENT CONTAINER INC

ATTN: MARVIN BERGER, VP
200 WEST COMMERCIAL DR

MOONACHIE

NJ

07074

The claim is outside of The Home's policy
coverage, hence the POC is denied.

0.00

INSU206889-01

PROCTER & GAMBLE CO.

6300 CENTER HILL AVE
ATTN: KAREN PERCE

CINCINNATI

OH

45224

The policyhoider filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
relates to the insured's policies that have
no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

0.00

40/56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

i

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 46224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

0.00] Il

INSU206892-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO.

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 46224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU210347-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00] 1l

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective

premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE

relates to the insured's policies that have
INSU210348-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium

obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

0.00 Nl

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATH OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU221496-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00f Nl

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU221497-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00] i

41/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

>

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

0.00p

INSU221498-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO.

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU711505-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 000 I

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 46224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU711507-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00 ]

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU711508-01 |PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00f Nl

The policyholder filed a claim regarding
returned premium based on retrospective
premium agreements. This determination
6300 CENTER HILL AVENUE relates to the insured's policies that have
ATTN: KAREN PERCE CINCINNATI OH 45224 no related outstanding return premium
obligations, hence the POC is denied. The
insured has other POC's regarding other
policies, which will be handled separately.

INSU711510-01 {PROCTER & GAMBLE CO. 0.00] il

42 /56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GOVT700060-05

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.

GUARANTY CORP.

Distribution will be subject to set off.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

48,610.20

GOVT700060-08

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.

GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

75,393.14

GOVT700060-10

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.

GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

22,565.84

GOVT700060-12

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.

GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

22,695.06

GOVT700060-16

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.

GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

6,341.20

43 /56




GOVT700060-19

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.
GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

Distribution will be subject to set off.

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

12,348.89

GOVT700060-22

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS.
GUARANTY CORP.

JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT
305 WASHINGTON AVE, # 600

TOWSON

MD

21204-4746

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

6,574.34

INSU462836-01

R.W. SUMMERS RAILROAD
CONTRACTOR, INC.

ATT: JEAN SUMMERS STINSON
3693 EAST GANDY ROAD

BARTOW

FL

33830

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the
Florida Workers' Compensation Security
Fund. No further claim asserted against
The Home, hence the POC is denied.

0.00

CLMN711889-01

RAMONA MCGEE

954 OTTO AVENUE

ST. PAUL

MN

55102

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the
Minnesota Insurance Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home, hence the POC is
denied.

0.00

GOVT700178-05

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

21,671.08

GOVT700178-08

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

27,516.30

44 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

GOVT700178-09

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

Distribution will be subject to set off.

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

24,523.29

GOVT700178-10

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

4,730.00

GOVT700178-14

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

2,196.48

GOVT700178-17

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Hl partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

510.00

GOVT700178-19

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

716.00

45/ 56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

CLMN700386-01

RJF INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

ATTN: ANTHONY HAUEISEN
3875 EMBASSY PARKWAY

FAIRLAWN

OH

44333

The claimant did not provide support for
the POC despite numerous requests,
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU711165-01

RMC EWELL NKA CEMEX INC

929 GESSNER ROAD, SUITE 1900

HOUSTON

X

77024

The policyholder sought an allowances
based on retrospective premium
agreements. This Allowance is to the
insured for verified return premium owed.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

23,060.00

INSU711193-01

RMC EWELL NKA CEMEX INC

840 GESSNER RD #1400

HOUSTON

>

77024

See allowance under INSU711165-01.

0.00

CLMN713946-01

ROBERT NEIL

73 MARCELLUS AVE.

WOODLAND
PARK

07424

The claim was settled and paid by the New
Jersey Workers' Compensation Security
Fund. The POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN713011-01

ROY DAVIS

102 HIGH STREET

PISCATAWAY

NJ

08854

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the New
Jersey Workers' Compensation Security
Fund. A Workers' Compensation judge
dismissed Home in 2011, hence the POC
is denied. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN472160-01

RYAN A. FOSTER, ESQ.

RYAN A. FOSTER & ASSOCIATES
8441 GULF FREEWAY, STE. 330

HOUSTON

X

77017

Counsel for multiple asbestos claimants
advised that in 2013 they settled the
claims with other carries, hence the POC
is denied. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN375649-01

SERVICE CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL

C/O JEFFREY JANEK
PO BOX 130548

HOUSTON

>

77219

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the New
York Liquidation Bureau. No further claim
asserted against The Home, hence the
POC is denied.

0.00

INSU714392-01

SIMAKAS CO., INC.

ROBYN LEWIS
630 RT. 228

MARS

PA

16046

The insured advised the underlying claim
was settled by other carriers. Hence the
POC is denied and no further claim was
asserted against The Home.

0.00,

46/56




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator

ASSOC.

P.O. BOX 407

Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 07/01/09 to 09/30/10.

SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
J. SMITH HARRISON, EXEC DIR settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GOVT700073-05 i SCSAOS(l:JALTY INS. GUARANTY P.O. BOX 407 COLUMBIA SC 29202-0407 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 53,671.93 il
’ allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-07 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY [*- SMITHHARRISON, EXECDIR 1050, yypia |sc |29202-0407 |SStiement approved July 15, 2013, this 67,832.33) Il
ASSOC. P.O. BOX 407 Class |l partial allowance is fqr 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 06/30/07.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-09 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY |V; SMITHHARRISON, EXECDIR 106 ymgia |sc [20202-0407 |S8tiement approved July 15, 2013, this 57,611.67] Il
ASSOC. P.O. BOX 407 Class Il partial allowance is fgr 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 07/01/07 to 09/30/08.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-11 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY |V; SMITHHARRISON, EXECDIR 10y yypia  |sc |20202-0407 [SCttlement approved July 15, 2013, this 37,189.54| I
ASSOC. P.O. BOX 407 Class Il partial allowance is fgr 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified pariod. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 06/30/09.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-14 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY [V; SMITHHARRISON, EXECDIR 106 ymgia  [sc |20202-0407 [SCttiement approved July 15, 2013, this 5,308.96| Il

47 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-17 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY |J; SMITH HARRISON, EXECDIR 106 yypia [sc [29202-0407 [Settiement approved July 15, 2013, this 8,700.47 1
P.O. BOX 407 Class li partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. -
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY .
GOVT700073-19 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY |J; SMITH HARRISON, EXECDIR 106 ympia [sc [20202-0407 [S8tiement approved July 15, 2013, this 16,575.20 I
P.O. BOX 407 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC.
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 06/30/12.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18938-06 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. Igi0x FaLLs {sD 57104 settlement approved July 18, 2013, this 16,926.95 i
206 W 14TH ST. Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. .
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY &
GOVT18938-08 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. g6 FaLLs |sD  |57104 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 18,107.30[ I
206 W 14TH ST. Class il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. ;
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.
' Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18938-10 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. g6 FaLLs |sD  [57104 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 5,938.57] I
206 W 14TH ST. Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. .
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

48 /56



Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY &

EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

7403 PARK DRIVE

LE

hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

GOVT18938-12 [CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY 206 W 14TH ST. SIOUX FALLS sSD 57104 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 633.65 I
ASSOC. -
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18938-15 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. oy parrs [sp |57104 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 1,350.44]
206 W 14TH ST. Class 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. : ;
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18938-18 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. 15165 x FaLLs  [sD  [s7104 setilement approved July 15, 2013, this 6,657.67 Il
206 W 14TH ST. Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. -
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & .
GOVT18938-20 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY  |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING SECY. 1516 x FaLLs  [sD  [57104 settiement approved July 15, 2013, this 3,058.84 1l
206 W 14TH ST. Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
ASSOC. .
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 09/30/12.
The Home's coverage was exhausted prior
SPECIAL ELECTRIC INC / N . . )
ATTN: PETER BLAINE, ESQ. to liquidation, hence this POC is denied.
INSU392068-01 |REINHART BOERNER VAN P.O. BOX 2965 MILWAUKEE wi 53201-2965 No further claim asserted against The 0.00 ]
DEUREN
Home.
Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the
OSAP285262-01 |SYLVIA ST MARTIN SYLVIA STMARTIN MECHANICSVIL 1y n 123111 Virginia Insurance Guaranty Association, 0.00] I

49 /56




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

TDA INDUSTRIES INC;
INSU714393-01 |NORTHERN PLASTICS; NPII
ELECTRIC C/O BRIAN B. VAVRA

CARLTON FIELDS TAMPA FL 33601-3239 The claim is outside of The Home's policy

P. 0. BOX 3239 coverage, hence the POC is denied. 0.00p

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handied and will be concluded, by the
CLMN376577-01 |TERRELL G WOOLDRIDGE 1541 CLUB DRIVE LYNCHBURG |VA 24503 Virginia Insurance Guaranty Association, 0.00 ]
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

In accordance with a WCB determination
the continued responsibility for the claim
belongs to the NY Special Fund pursuant
to Section 25a. All prior benefits have been
paid. No further claim asserted against the
Home, hence the POC is denied.

CLMN714073-01 {TIMOTHY BOBBETTE 8205 DUVAL CIRCLE MANLIUS NY 13104 0.00] i

In March 2011, the USEPA's case against
the insured was resolved by consent
decree. Payments under the consent
decree did not exhaust the coverage
underlying Home's excess policy. As
Home's policy has not been triggered, the
POC is denied. There is no further claim
asserted against The Home.

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GOVT709581-01 |(on behalf of US Environmental |PO BOX 7611 WASHINGTON |DC 20044
Protection Agency)

0.00f 1l

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class |l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700175-05 16,966.56 ]

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY 3 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class il partial allowance is for 90% of 875.00 !
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700175-08

50/ 56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 939.37 i
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class II partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 09/30/08.

VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVT700175-10 BOSTON MA 02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY . settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 1325 .
allowed detense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/10.

GOVT700175-15

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VERMONT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY } settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of Lratad
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 10/30/12.

GOVT700175-19

Claimant's underlying W/C claim has being
PORT handled and settled, by the New York
CLMN375617-01 |VICTOR W YAKKEY JR 13 PEQUOT AVE NY 11050-2001 |Liquidation Bureau. All benefits have been 0.00 ]
WASHINGTON . . .
paid, hence the POC is denied. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settiement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700174-05 324,474.58 ]

51/56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator.
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700174-08 |V IHGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY BOSTON MA  |02114-2916 420,655.74f I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA  [02114-2916 |\ cs Il partial allowance is for 90% of 16,912.071 1l
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/07 to 08/30/08.

GOVT700174-10

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 782183 I
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/08 to 09/30/09.

GOVT700174-12

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/09 to 09/30/10.

GOVT700174-16 3,103.63 I

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 Class I partial allowance is for 90% of 14,651.64 .
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/10 to 09/30/11.

GOVT700174-19

52 /56



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this 11.560.83 It
GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE Class Il pa.tial allowance is for 90% of R
allowed defense expense claims for the

specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/11 to 10/30/12.

VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVT700174-21 BOSTON MA 02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
WASHINGTON INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS 3 settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLA!IRE ST, #408 DENVER co 80222-4320 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 21013022 I
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 06/13/03 to 12/31/05.

GOVT700138-04

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
WASHINGTON INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS ) settlement approved July 15, 2013, this

GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 DENVER co 80222-4320 Class Il partial allowance is for 90% of 57.897.71 H
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. This allowance covers the
payment period from 01/01/06 to 09/30/07.

GOVT700138-06

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator
settlement approved July 15, 2013, this
Class 1l partial allowance is for 90% of
allowed defense expense claims for the
specified period. The Notice included a
WASHINGTON INSURANCE DAVE EDWARDS, PRES WGFS oredit because the GA recovered

; . reviously allowed defense expenses from
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, #408 | ENVER CO  |80222-4320 (AU paﬁty_ That cromit oxeondod the -48,086.92 Il
pending claim amounts resulting in a
negative allowance that will be applied
against other allowed amounts in
calculating distributions to the GA. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/07 to 10/30/12.

GOVT700138-09

53/56



Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

WILLIE WRIGHT, THE ESTATE

In accordance with a WCB determination
the continued responsibility for the claim
belongs to the NY Special Fund pursuant

CLMN376804-01 OF P.O. BOX 2121 NEW YORK NY 10027 to Section 25a. Al prior benefits have been 0.00 I
paid. No further claim asserted against the
Home, hence the POC is denied.
Current Recommendation Class |l Allowances: $ 22,849,749.28
Prior Total Submitted Class Ii Allowances: $ 669,828,913.98
Previously Court Approved Class |l Settlement Agreements: $ 946,508,179.00
The Home in Liguidation Total Class Il Recommended Allowances: $ 1,639,186,842.26 Class Il
The claimant notified Home their bill had
VEND346692-01 |BOEHL STOPHER & GRAVES, - 1JEFFERSON K. STREEPEY LOUISVILLE  |[KY  |40202-3354 |been paid, hence the POC is denied. No 0.00| Vv
LLP 400 WEST MARKET ST. - ;
further claim asserted against the Home.
ATTN: LAURA SCHOEFER C/O These contribution claims are classified as
INTL701800-01 ELES‘JS'QLU(;\‘NDDESXV RITERS AT | RESOLUTE MGT INC. 1000 BOSTON MA  |o2118 Class V " residual claims" and accordingly Deferred|  V
WASHINGTON ST 4TH FL determined only as to priority.
ATTN: ANDREW K GORDON C/O These contribution claims are classified as
INTL701947-01 EESJS?E(?NDDEOR&N RITERS AT |5 ANE MORRIS LLP ONE MARKET EQQNCISCO CA  [04105-1127 [Class V" residual claims" and accordingly Deferred| v
PLAZA, STE 2200 determined only as to priority.
ATTN: HEIDI H FRENZEL C/O These contribution claims are classified as
INTL702011-01 EESJS'SLUONNDDE&N RITERS AT |5 JANE MORRIS LLP ONE MARKET ?QZ‘N csco  |CA  [94105-1127 [Class v * residual claims" and accordingly Deferred| Vv
PLAZA, STE 2200 determined only as to priority.
ATTN: DEBORAH A PITTS C/O These contribution claims are classified as
INTL702400-01 EII_E(?JS?LUONNDDEORIIJN RITERS AT DUANE MORRIS LLP ONE MARKET EQEN clsco CA 94105-1127 |Class V " residual claims" and accordingly Deferred \
PLAZA, STE 2200 determined only as to priority.
LONDON Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
RAHM714306-11 |EQUITAS LIMITED LONGON UNDERWRITING CENTRE ENGLANI’D C3R 7D losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 1,624,257.44] V
AFIA under various contracts.
LONDON Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
RAHM714306-12 |[EQUITAS LIMITED LONGON UNDERWRITING CENTRE ENGLANb C3R7D losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 120,176.55| V

AFIA under various contracts.

54 /56




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

EXCESS INSURANCE

Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified

AFIA under various contracts.

DLM HOUSE DOWNLANDS WORTHING,
RAHM331170-44 [COMPANY LTD ATTN: TREVOR |BUSINESS WEST SUSSEX, BN14 9RX [losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 19,113.94
RAWLINGS PARK LYONS WAY ENGLAND AFIA under various contracts.
FINANCIAL SERVICES 25 THE NORTH COLONNADE ) Final allowance for verified fees and
VEND700131-01 | yTHoRITY CANARY WHAFT "|LONDON UK |ET48HS  Loenvices incurred for City UK. 1,234.91
ATTN: PAUL J KILLION, DUANE These contribution claims are classified as
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE |MORRIS LLP SAN . . .
CLMN703327-01 COMPANY ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR FRANCISCO CA 94105 Class V residual cla|m§ gnd accordingly 0.00
determined only as to priority.
TOWER
ATTN: PAUL J KILLION, DUANE These contribution claims are classified as
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE |MORRIS LLP SAN " e o .
CLMN703303-01 COMPANY ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR FRANCISCO CA 94105 Class V residual clalm§ ;nd accordingly 0.00
determined only as to priority.
TOWER
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O PRO INS SOLUTIONS LTD
RAHM700612-74 ATTN: DAVE NEWMAN BRUTON COURT BRUTON WAY GLOUCESTER GL1 1DA losses ceded tq Home Ins Co. UK through 214,623.40
AFIA under various contracts.
LONDON EDINBURGH ‘L“% ™ = SERVIVES Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL700649-14 |INSURANCE COMPANY ATTN: AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA LONDON EC2N 2LU |losses ceded tq Home Ins Co. UK through 17,500.00
RICHARD FINNEY cALIARE AFIA under various contracts.
NATIONAL CASUALTY C/O CTC AXIOM Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL277996-08 |COMPANY ATTN: CAROL LLOYDS CHAMBERS 1 LONDON E1 8DF losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 5,020.20
O'CONNOR PORTSOKEN ST AFIA under various contracts.
QBE INSURANCE GROUP C/O CHILTINGTON INTL LTD Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL700876-09 (AUSTRAILIA) ISIS BUILDING 193 MARSH WALL LONDON E14 9SG losses ceded tq Home Ins Co. UK through 175,174.11
AFIA under various contracts.
. These contribution claims are classified as
AMBC465815-01 |RAMPART INSURANCE CO ATTN: KITTREDGE DONLEY 400 PHILADELPHIA |PA 19106-2416 |Class V " residual claims" and accordingly Deferred
MARKET ST #200 . .
determined only as to priority.
These contribution claims are classified as
SIGMA-ALDRICH INSURANCE |VICTORIA HALL 11 HAMILTON, . . .
INTL704394-01 COMPANY LTD. 11 VICTORIA STREET BERMUDA HNM11 Class V residual clalms. a_nd accordingly Deferred
determined only as to priority.
These contribution claims are classified as
SIGMA-ALDRICH INSURANCE  [VICTORIA HALL, 11 VICTORIA STR |HAMILTON . o )
INTL704395-01 COMPANY LTD. HAMILTON, HNM11, BERMUDA Class V residual clalms. a_nd accordingly Deferred
determined only as to priority.
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
ST PAUL INTERNATIONAL C/O ENSTAR LIMITED AMERICA LONDON,
INTL700699-51 INSURANCE CO HOUSE, 2 AMERICA SQUARE ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 20,812.32

55/56




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated September 26, 2013 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

rip .

56 /56

The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances:

NORWICH Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL278034-41 [STRONGHOLD INSURANCE CO |46 ROSE LANE ’ NR1 1PN losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 16,669.87
ENGLAND :
AFIA under various contracts.
. ORPINGTON, Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
RAHM331425-22 'I(;Igl;gg&ll\l{Nﬂf;;#ggURANCE QLL%E:%?S'\:EJANES KENT, BR6 ONX losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 2,892.89
ENGLAND AFIA under various contracts.
These contribution claims are classified as
WESTCHESTER FIRE ATTN BURT CARVER C/O ACE USA . o :
AMBC700611-01 INSURANCE COMPANY 436 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA |PA 19106 Class V residual cla|m§ {ind accordingly Deferred
determined only as to priority.
VI PESULD e o Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
WINTERTHUR SWISS LTD. LONDON UNDERWRITING LONDON,
INTL278096-26 INSURANCE COMPANY CENTRE, 6TH FLOOR 3 MINSTER |ENGLAND EC3R 7DD |losses ceded tq Home ins Co. UK through 44,223.33
Al IRT AFIA under various contracts.
These contribution claims are classified as
ZURICH INSURANCE CO 1400 AMERICAN LANE i o .
AMBC713265-01 CANADA BRANCH ZURICH TOWERS SCHAUMBURG |IL 60196 Class V residual clalms. a.nd accordingly Deferred
determined only as to priority.
Current Recommendation Class V Allowances: $ 2,261,698.96
Prior Total Submitted Class V Allowances: $ 179,446,067.78
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: $ 1,948,107.89
$

183,655,874.63 Class V






